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UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS 

SHERMAN DIVISION 
 
 

TEXAS ADVANCED 
OPTOELECTRONIC SOLUTIONS, INC.,
 
 Plaintiff, 
 
v. 
 
INTERSIL CORPORATION, 
 
 Defendant. 

§ 
§ 
§ 
§ 
§ 
§ 
§ 
§ 
§ 
§ 

CIVIL ACTION NO. 4:08-cv-451-RAS 

 
 

PLAINTIFF TEXAS ADVANCED OPTOELECTRONIC 
SOLUTIONS, INC.’S SECOND NOTICE OF APPEAL  

 
 Notice is hereby given that Plaintiff Texas Advanced Optoelectronic Solutions, Inc. 

(“TAOS”) appeals to the United States Court of Appeals for the Federal Circuit from this Court’s 

Final Judgment entered June 9, 2016 [Doc. 596] and any and all other orders, ruling, findings 

and/or conclusions decided adversely to TAOS, in whole or in part, including without limitation:  

 The Order Denying Plaintiff’s Motion for Reconsideration and Affirming the Magistrate 
Judge’s Order Regarding Defendant’s Renewed Motion to Strike Plaintiff’s Amended 
Patent Infringement Contentions and for Sanctions, entered on September 29, 2010 [Doc. 
200]; 

 The Claim Construction Order, entered on June 10, 2013 [Doc. 213]; 

 The Memorandum Opinion and Order Granting Defendant’s Motion for Summary 
Judgment with Respect to Extraterritorial Sales Based Upon the Recent Decision by the 
Federal Circuit in Halo, entered on February 10, 2015 [Doc. 491];  

 The Memorandum Opinion and Order Denying Plaintiff’s Motion for Permanent 
Injunction and Granting in Part Plaintiff’s Motion for Supplemental Damages, entered on 
April 22, 2016 [Doc. 569]; and 

 The Memorandum Opinion and Order on Remaining Post Trial Motions, entered on April 
25, 2016 [Doc. 571]. 
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Dated:  June 17, 2016     Respectfully submitted, 
 

/s/ Jamil N. Alibhai    
Jamil N. Alibhai 
Texas Bar No. 00793248 
jalibhai@munckwilson.com 
Michael A. McCabe  
Texas Bar No. 24007628 
mmccabe@munckwilson.com 
Robert D. McCutcheon 
Texas Bar No. 00789480 
rmccutcheon@munckwilson.com 
William A. Munck 
Texas Bar No. 00786127 
wmunck@munckwilson.com 
Michael C. Wilson 
Texas State Bar No. 21704590 
mwilson@munckwilson.com 
Kelly P. Chen 
Texas Bar No. 24062664 
kchen@munckwilson.com 
MUNCK WILSON MANDALA, LLP 
12770 Coit Road, Suite 600 
Dallas, Texas 75251 
Telephone: 972.628.3600 
Facsimile:  972.628.3616 
 
ATTORNEYS FOR PLAINTIFF 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the above and foregoing was served on the 
following counsel of record via the Court’s CM/ECF on June 17, 2016: 
 
 

Richard J. Johnson 
jjohnson@jonesday.com 
JONES DAY 
2727 North Harwood Street 
Dallas, Texas 75201.1515 
 
Gregory A. Castanias 
gcastanias@jonesday.com 
JONES DAY 
51 Louisiana Avenue, N.W. 
Washington D.C. 20001.2113 
 
Chris Scott Graham 
sgrammy@comcast.net 
 

Gregory L. Lippetz 
glippetz@jonesday.com 
JONES DAY 
1755 Embarcadero Road 
Palo Alto, California 94303 
 
Jeffrey R. Bragalone 
jbragalone@bcpc-law.com 
Patrick J. Conroy 
pconroy@bcpc-law.com 
Justin B. Kimble 
jkimble@bcpc-law.com 
T. William Kennedy, Jr. 
bkennedy@bcpc-law.com 
Daniel F. Olejko 
dolejko@bcpc-law.com 
James R. Perkins 
jperkins@bcpc-law.com 
BRAGALONE CONROY PC 
2200 Ross Avenue, Suite 4500W 
Dallas, Texas 75201 
 

 
 

/s/ Jamil N. Alibhai     
 Jamil N. Alibhai 

 

 
694126. 
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